## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wolfgang Petrich	10/14/2002
Wilfried Schmid	10/15/2002
Gerrit Kocherscheidt	10/13/2002
Jean-Michel Asfour	10/16/2002

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Roche Diagnostics GmbH	
Street Address:	Sandhofer Strasse 116	
City:	Mannheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	68305	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12899921	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-634-3456

Email: Isweet@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Hen

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Ste 3700
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7404-1105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laurie Sweet

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025108 FRAME: 0183 OF \$40.00 1289921

501314002

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025108 FRAME: 0184

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention  (Multiple inventors; single assignee)  Docket No.  RDID0020US				
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):			
☐ United States of America rights, title	☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
☐ Foreign rights, title and interest in th	ne invention			
☐ United States Patent Application Ser				
Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: June 24, 2002			
☐ United States Provisional Patent App	olication Serial No.			
☐ United States Patent No(s).	☐ United States Patent No(s).			
☐ International (PCT) Patent Applicati	ion Serial No.			
Other (specify)				
Title of the Invention	-			
TEST ELEMENT ANALYSIS SYSTEM				
Inventors (assignors)				
Name	Address			
PETRICH, Wolfgang	Gutenbergstrasse 7a, D-76669 Bad Schor	nborn, Bundesrepublik		
	Deutschland			
SCHMID, Wilfried	Nitschestrasse 32, D-68165 Mannheim, B	undesrepublik Deutschland		
KOCHERSCHEIDT, Gerrit	Steinhammerstrasse 142, D-44379 Dortm	und, Bundesrepublik Deutschland		
ASFOUR, Jean-Michel	Mainstrasse 37, D-63065 Offenbach, Bund	desrepublik Deutschland		
*				
Assignee				
Name	Name Address			
Roche Diagnostics GmbH	Sandhofer Strasse 116 D-68298 Mannheim Germany			
	[Page 1 of 2]	AS03A/REV01		

**REEL: 025108 FRAME: 0185** 

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)  Docket No. RDID0020US				
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):		
$\boxtimes$	United States of America rights, title	e and interest in the invention		
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the			
$\boxtimes$	United States Patent Application Ser	•		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: June 24, 200	<u> </u>	
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.			
	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent Applicat	ion Serial No.		
	Other (specify)			
Title of the I	nvention		,	
TEST ELEM	ENT ANALYSIS SYSTEM			
Inventors (as	ssignors)			
	Name Address			
PETRICH, 1	Wolfgang	Gutenbergstrasse 7a, D-76669 Bad Scho	onborn, Bundesrepublik	
		Deutschland		
SCHMID, W	Vilfried	Nitschestrasse 32, D-68165 Mannheim, E	Bundesrepublik Deutschland	
KOCHERS	CHEIDT, Gerrit	Steinhammerstrasse 142, D-44379 Dortn	nund, Bundesrepublik Deutschland	
ASFOUR, J	ean-Michel	Mainstrasse 37, D-63065 Offenbach, Bur	ndesrepublik Deutschland	
1ssignee		<u> </u>		
	Name	Address		
Roche Diag	nostics GmbH	Sandhofer Strasse 116 D-68298 Mannheim Germany		
			·	
		[Page 1 of 2]	· AS03A/REV01	

AS03A/REV01

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. RDID0020US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date	
PETRICH, Wolfgang	Soliciona Rel	100.14th, 2002
	1 10 0	
SCHMID, Wilfried	V William Sid	V Od. 16th 2007
KOCHERSCHEIDT, Gerrit	1/2 2 2	V
ASFOUR, Jean-Michel	I pour pour Whel	V Oct. 16th 2,002
·		

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.
RDID0020US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name		Signature/Date		
PETRICH, Wolfgang	/			
SCHMID, Wilfried	/			
KOCHERSCHEIDT, Gerrit	1-Run	Veel well with	10chober 13-1h, 2002	
ASFOUR, Jean-Michel	1	/ remarence	V OCHERCE 113-1N , 2002	
	Y		V	

[Page 2 of 2 ]

PATENT REEL: 025108 FRAME: 0188

**RECORDED: 10/07/2010**